CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Equipments for the TAMA Project: as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculate responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

MENTORS GENERAL MERCHANDISE PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2018-240599

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRIOR	
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		TAMA Project: Transforming Classrooms with Conducive Atmosphere: Multimedia and Administration Support to the CCC		-
1	unit	Desktop: Processor: i5-12400 (4.40GHZ) MTF,s UHD Graphics 730, Memory: 8GB DDR4 SODIMM, Storage: 256GB M.2 SSD + 1TB HDD, OS: Windows 11, Peripherals & Accessories - Monitor: 21.5" Monitor, USB Keyboard and Mouse, Power Supply: 300Watts PSU, Others: LAN+WIFI+Bluetooth, HDMI Out (2x), Microsoft Office Home and Student 2021	45,580.00	45,580.0
1	unit	EcoTank L14150 A3+ Wi-Fi Duplex Wide-format All-in- One Ink Tank Printer	36,243.00	36,243.00
12	pcs	5 Meters HDMI cable	713.00	8,556.00
2	pcs	15-meter Extension (6 gang)	3,190.00	6,380.00
3	pcs	Flash drive (16 GB)	548.00	1,644.00
18	units	Ceiling/Orbit Fan- Metal Type - 18 inches	2.500.00	46.764.00
1		Reclining Office Chair	2,598.00 7,998.00	46,764.00 7,998.00
5	рс	TURBO AIR X150R Evaporative Air Cooler with Remote Control -100 watts power for 30sqm. Area, 35 liters water tank capacity, 3-speed, Capacitive touch sensor LED control panel ,With airflow thermometer, With top water / ice pack chamber for faster cooling (2 ice packs included), With automatic vertical louver oscillation,With caster wheels Dimensions:(L)17.25 x (W)14 x (H)38.5 inches	12,996.00	64,980.00
6	pcs	Chair (Monoblock)	538.00	3,228.00
14	pcs	Oriental Rectangular Trash Can with Swing Cover (30 liters)	398.00	5,572.00
		TOTAL		226,945.00

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, we hereby affix our signatures this ______

In the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

Atty. REY PANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer

BAC Member

Dr. HEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson

RONALD F. CANTOS, DPA

College Administrator End User

Approved by:

60 F. MORILLO City Mayor